
1 
Agreement No. 24-DPR-R-331 

Amendment No. 1 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
AGREEMENT NO. 24-DPR-R-331 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 
 

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 24-DPR-R-331 (“Main Agreement”) dated September 30, 2023 between Lakeshore Equipment 
Co. dba Lakeshore Learning Materials, LLC (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, 
Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 2. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 
MARCH 1, 2024 TO FEBRUARY 28, 2025. 

 
 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           LAKESHORE EQUIPMENT CO. DBA LAKESHORE         

COUNTY, VIRGINIA           LEARNING MATERIAL, LLC 

AUTHORIZED                                                                     AUTHORIZED 

SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        

NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                      

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 284C273B-373A-48C4-9AF8-C62FFBCF536F

Kyle Ferguson-Owens

Bid Analyst

1/26/2024

Meloni Hurley

1/31/2024

Assistant Purchasing Agent



* ~ * Fairfax County 
~ ~ PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
~ ENGAGE • INSPIRE • THRIVE 

Office of Procurement Services 
8115 Gatehouse Road , Suite 4400 

Falls Church, VA 22042 

CONTRACT TITLE: 

CONTRACTOR 

Lakeshore Parent, LLC 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 

AEPA 0230 School & Instructional Supplies 

SUPPLIER ID 

1000051458 
dba Lakeshore Learning Materials LLC 
2695 E Dominguez Street, 
Carson, CA 90895 

JA~ 1 0 2014 

CONTRACT NO. 

4400012246 

By mutual agreement, Contract 4400012246 is renewed for one (1) year, effective March 01 , 2024, 
through February 28, 2025, at existing prices, terms , and conditions. This is the first renewal option of 
three (3). 

All other price, terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

ACCEPTANCE: 

BY: 
Signature 

Eunice Peterson 

MRP/pak 

DISTRIBUTION: 

Printed Name 

Bid Manager 
Title 

12/29/2023 
Date 

Michelle R. Pratt 
Director 

Contractor: Lakeshore Equipment Co. - biddept@lakeshorelearning .com 
FCPS - Procurement Services 

ATTACHMENTDocuSign Envelope ID: 284C273B-373A-48C4-9AF8-C62FFBCF536F



AEP A #23-D School & Instructional 

EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT 
made by and between 

Lakeshore Learning Materials (Vendor) 

and 

Fairfax County Public Schools (Member) 

AEP A has approved the extension of this Agreement. The Member and Vendor hereby agree to extend the 
Agreement for an additional contract term, which will begin immediately upon the expiration of the previous 
contract term. Upon the execution from authorized officers of the Member and the Vendor, this Agreement is 
hereby extended. This extension shall be subject to the same Terms and Conditions as contained in the original 
AEPA solicitation, and subject to the Bylaws, Policies and Procedures of AEPA in addition to the Member Terms 
and Conditions. 

i;zJ Contract Term: March 1, 2024, through February 28, 2025 

The Vendor hereby agrees to provide complete information of any deleted and new products or prices as allowed 
under headings (Product Addition/Discontinuation) and (New Catalogs/Price Changes) of the AEPA solicitation. 

Member -

Authorized Signatur~ '€id Title __ D,

1
ir_eqct---'---'o

1

/',,__ h~----

Typed Name ____ M=ic=h=e=ll-=-e=R"'-. -=--P=-=ra=tt'--_______ Date _____ ,___......,_....,4"--+-------

Vendor 

Authorized Signature ___ CQ_~-~"--..... _,c...o,:__ _______ Title Bid Manager 

Typed Name Eunice Peterson Date 12/29/2023 

Discontinue: We, the Vendor, desire to discontinue the contract. 

Authorized Signature ______________ Title ____________ _ 

Typed Name _________________ Date ____________ _ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 284C273B-373A-48C4-9AF8-C62FFBCF536F


